Anaesthesiology 346 398 435 473
Clinical Oncology 127 148 164 181
Ear, Nose & Throat 81 91 97 102
Family Medicine 504 587 645 714
Medicine 1,119 1,246 1,319 1,455
Neurosurgery 87 96 102 107
Obstetrics & Gynaecology  216 260 266 268
Ophthalmology 144 177 194 214
Orthopaedics 297 354 366 391
Paediatrics  316 337 344 340
Pathology 203 238 254 273
Psychiatry 293 337 359 380
Radiology 238 312 356 405
Surgery^ 525 622 665 712
Others  107 120 127 138
Overall 5,035 5,839 6,248 6,749

^  Includes cardiothoracic surgery

Table 2: Projected Manpower Requirements for Nurses in HA by Stream
(Base Case Scenario)

Manpower requirements

Year 2008
(Actual)

2016 2021 2026

General nurses 17,518 21,119 22,370 24,186

Psychiatric nurses 1,953 2,455 2,587 2,725

Overall 19,471 23,575 24,957 26,911

 -  9  -

Annex B

Pay increase arising from the improvement of starting salary for Registered Nurse and Enrolled Nurse in HA

  Before 1 October 2007 After 1 October 2007

  Starting
pay

point#

Rate of
pay

Monthly
allowance

Total pay
Starting

pay
point#

Rate of
pay

Monthly
allowance

Total pay

Pay increase after
1 October 2007

Registered Nurse
(General)

13 $17,935 $2,275 $20,210 15 $19,790 $2,510 $22,300 $2,090
Registered
Nurse Registered Nurse

(Psychiatry)
15 $19,790 $2,510 $22,300 17 $21,830 $2,769 $24,599 $2,299

Enrolled Nurse
(General)

5 $10,995 $1,394 $12,389 7 $12,460 $1,580 $14,040 $1,651
Enrolled
Nurse Enrolled Nurse

(Psychiatry)
7 $12,460 $1,580 $14,040 9 $14,140 $1,793 $15,933 $1,893

# Pay point under HA General Pay Scale

 -  10  -

Annex C

Success rate of application from contract Registered Nurses for
transferring to permanent terms of employment in HA

Financial year
Number of applications

received
Number of applications

approved
Success

rate

2007-08 213 207 97%

2008-09 160 155 97%

2009-10 354 344 97%

2010-11 314 310 99%

Note:
Among the cases of failure, most were not supported because the staff concerned did not
fulfill the required performance criteria.

 -  11  -

Annex D

Number of nurses in HA by permanent, contract and temporary terms of employment from 2006-07 to 2010-11

Manpower strength1

2006-07 2007-08 2008-09 2009-10 2010-11

Specialty Rank Group Perm5 Cont5 Temp5 Total Perm5 Cont5 Temp5 Total Perm5 Cont5 Temp5 Total Perm5 Cont5 Temp5 Total Perm5 Cont5 Temp5 Total

APN/NS/NO/WM2 or above 725 1  726 736 1  737 910 3  913 929 4  933 968 4 1 973